
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3357
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2006
UTILISATION OF FUNDS BY DAIRY UNITS OF HMT
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided any package to dairy plant manufacturing unit of HMT;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the manner in which HMT utilized this fund;

(d) whether despite this package, the said unit of HMT has not turned around; and

(e) if so, the details and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SMT. KANTI SINGH)

(a) No turnaround package was sanctioned for this Unit.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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